GoNanoBioMat meeting in Coimbra

The main aims of this meeting are to discuss:

e The guidelines

e Deliverables not yet presented

e Final event

Program:

Wednesday 9% of January

11:00
13:00
14:30
16:30
17:00
17:30
18:00-18:30
20:00

Visit of the University of Coimbra

lunch

bilateral discussions

Welcome

D3.3 Report on environmental risks

D3.4 Report on human health risks

D3.5 Report on polymeric Nanobiomaterials
Dinner together

Thursday 10 of January

8:30
9:00
10:00
10:30
10:50

11:10
11:30

11:50
12:10
14:00
14:20

16:30
17:00
20:00

D3.7 First draft of the guidelines

Discussion

Coffee break

D4.3 Bioinformatics studies report

D4.4 Report on effects at molecular level and
D4.5 Report on low organisms

D4.6 Report on Chitosan SbD

D4.7 Report on PLA SbD

D4.8 Report on PHA SbD

Lunch

D4.9 Report on Immunotoxicity studies
Discuss the inclusion of additional info in the
guidelines

Talk on final event

Possibility for bilateral discussion

Dinner together

# Empa

Materials Science and Technology

€

NANOBIONVIAT

To be requested
Peter & Olga & Gerrit
Marina Hauser
Sandra Jesus

Van Nguyen

Claudia & Mélanie
Claudia & Mélanie

Adriana Isvoran
Vasile Ostafe

Olga Borges
Tommaso Casalini
and Giuseppe
Perale

Manfred Zinn

Olga Borges
Claudia & Mélanie

Peter Wick



Friday 11 of January

9:00 Possibility to make a trip to Figueira da Fozor  All interested
visit University Coimbra for those who could people
not see it on 1% day



