





The main aims of this meeting are to discuss:

- The guidelines
- Deliverables not yet presented
- Final event

## Program:

## Wednesday 9th of January

11:00	Visit of the University of Coimbra	
13:00	lunch	
14:30	bilateral discussions	To be requested
16:30	Welcome	Peter & Olga & Gerrit
17:00	D3.3 Report on environmental risks	Marina Hauser
17:30	D3.4 Report on human health risks	Sandra Jesus
18:00 -18:30	D3.5 Report on polymeric Nanobiomaterials	Van Nguyen
20:00	Dinner together	

## Thursday 10<sup>th</sup> of January

8:30 9:00 10:00	D3.7 First draft of the guidelines Discussion Coffee break	Claudia & Mélanie Claudia & Mélanie
10:30	D4.3 Bioinformatics studies report	Adriana Isvoran
10:50	D4.4 Report on effects at molecular level and D4.5 Report on low organisms	Vasile Ostafe
11:10	D4.6 Report on Chitosan SbD	Olga Borges
11:30	D4.7 Report on PLA SbD	Tommaso Casalini and Giuseppe Perale
11:50	D4.8 Report on PHA SbD	Manfred Zinn
12:10	Lunch	
14:00	D4.9 Report on Immunotoxicity studies	Olga Borges
14:20	Discuss the inclusion of additional info in the guidelines	Claudia & Mélanie
16:30	Talk on final event	Peter Wick
17:00	Possibility for bilateral discussion	
20:00	Dinner together	

## Friday 11<sup>th</sup> of January

Possibility to make a trip to Figueira da Foz or visit University Coimbra for those who could not see it on 1<sup>st</sup> day 9:00

All interested people